Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
InteliStaf Healthcare, Inc.		01/01/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InteliStaf Healthcare Management, L.P.	
Street Address:	4101 McEwen	
Internal Address:	Suite 250	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75244	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1363903	HEALTH CARE TRAVELERS
Registration Number:	1545615	FLYING NURSES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (501)376-9442

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 501-212-1383

Email: jdougherty@wlj.com

Correspondent Name: J. Charles Dougherty

Address Line 1: 200 W. Capitol Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Little Rock, ARKANSAS 72201-3699

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10010-48328

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Charles Dougherty

Total Attachments: 2

source=IS_to_LP_p1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002933 FRAME: 0237 \$65.00

source=IS_to_LP_p2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002933 FRAME: 0238

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of January 1, 2003.

WHEREAS, InteliStaf Healthcare, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an office at 1000 Rodney Parham Rd., Little Rock, AR 72204, is the owner of and is using the marks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as the following ("the Marks"):

HEALTH CARE TRAVELERS FLYING NURSES

Reg. No. 1,363,903 Reg. No. 1,545,615

WHEREAS, the HEALTH CARE TRAVELERS Mark was formerly owned by the Olsten Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and was assigned to Olsten Holding Company, a Delaware corporation, the assignment document being recorded at reel/frame 1085/0267;

WHEREAS, the HEALTH CARE TRAVELERS Mark was then assigned by Olsten Holding Company, a Delaware corporation, to Olsten Service Corp., a Delaware corporation, the assignment document being recorded at reel/frame 2053/0664;

WHEREAS, the HEALTH CARE TRAVELERS Mark was then assigned by Olsten Service Corp., a Texas corporation, to OHS Service Corp., a Texas corporation, the assignment document being recorded at reel/frame 2053/0664;

WHEREAS, the HEALTH CARE TRAVELERS Mark was then assigned by OHS Service Corp., a Texas corporation, to InteliStaf Flying Nurses Corp., a Delaware corporation, the assignment document now being submitted for recordal;

WHEREAS, the FLYING NURSES Mark was formerly owned by Olsten Staffing Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and was assigned to Olsten Staffing Services, Inc., a Texas corporation, the assignment document being recorded at reel/frame 1405/0960;

WHEREAS, the FLYING NURSES Mark was then assigned by Olsten Staffing Services, Inc., a Texas corporation, to Olsten Flying Nurses Corp., a Delaware corporation, the assignment document being recorded at reel/frame 1382/0220;

WHEREAS, InteliStaf Flying Nurses Corp., a Delaware corporation, was formerly known as Olsten Flying Nurses Corp., a Delaware corporation, the change of name document now being submitted for recordal;

WHEREAS, InteliStaf Healthcare, Inc., a Delaware corporation, was formerly known as InteliStaf Flying Nurses Corp., a Delaware corporation, the change of name document now being submitted for recordal;

TRADEMARK REEL: 002933 FRAME: 0239

WHEREAS, InteliStaf Healthcare Management, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, located at 4101 McEwen, Suite 250, Dallas, Texas 75244, desires to acquire the Mark and its registration.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, InteliStaf Healthcare, Inc. assigns to InteliStaf Healthcare Management, L.P., all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and its registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

InteliStaf Healthcare, Inc.

Title: SVP CFO & CLO

STATE OF Arkansas

COUNTY OF Phlaski

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a notary public, this to day of Syptember

2004.

Charlette W. Satterfuld
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

5-16-2010

RECORDED: 09/10/2004